Form PTO-1504 1-31-92

To the Honorable Commissioner of F

09-18-2002

HEET						
cket	No.:					
tached o	riginal do	cumer	nts or co	py here	of.	

102224998

1. Name of conv	eying party(ies):					
i. Name of conv	eying party(les): 9.13.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  SEP  SEP				
TMW Licens	ing II, Inc.	Name: K & G Men's Center, Inc.				
		Address: 1750-A Ellsworth Industrial Boulevard				
		Atlanta, Georgia 30318				
Individual(s)	Association	Individual(s) citizenship:				
General Partn	ership Limited Partnership	Association				
X Corporation	California	General Partnership				
A 1 11/11		Limited Partnership				
	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes <u>X</u> No	X Corporation <u>Delaware</u>				
Nature of conv		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a				
ł	•	domestic representative designation is attached:				
	Merger	Yes _X No				
Other:	ement Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date:	August 26, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?				
Execution DateF	August 20, 2002	Yes _ <u>X</u> _				
A. Trademark Ap	plication No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		2,500,963 (LINEAGE)				
		2,043,876 (LINEAGE)				
	Additional Numbers attached? `	Yes No X				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registration involved:				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00				
Name: Mark N. N		X Enclosed				
	Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account in the				
Street Address:	State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10103</u>	event of insufficiency of check				
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	State Zip	Deposit account number:				
7/17/2002 GTOW11 00000	0066 2500963	o. Deposit account number.				
FC:481	40.00 @P	[NUMBER] <b>50.0624</b> -Order No. 10001028				
2 FC:482	25.00 OP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and	signature.					
To the hest of	my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is				
	the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is				
$\sim 100$ My Hz						
Mark N. Mutterperl  Name of Parson Similar  August 29, 2002						
Name of Person Signing  Signature						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
CIVID 140. 003 1-001	ng label No.					

,

25203010.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0239

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TMW LICENSING II, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 40650 Encyclopedia Circle, Fremont, CA 94538-2453 - United States of America, ("Assignor") owns the following marks: LINEAGE, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No.

Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,043,876, issued March 11, 1997 (the "Marks");

2,500,963, issued October 23, 2001, and LINEAGE, which is registered in the United States

WHEREAS, K & G Men's Center, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1750-A Ellsworth Industrial Boulevard, Atlanta, Georgia 30318 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof.

TMW Licensing II, Inc.

Name: Kathleen A. Miller

Title: Vice President

25193219.1

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	)ss.:
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	)

ON August 26, 200 before me, Truci ) washing ton, Notary Public, personally appeared Kathlean A. Miller, personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



Witness my hand the official seal

Notary

25193219.1

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0241